No.15011/03/2014-HR-III (RTI) Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs (Human Rights Division)

4th Floor, NDCC-II Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi-01 Dated the 30th July, 2014

To

The Director (Police) & CPIO M H A. North Block NEW DELHL-110001

Subject: Transfer of RTI application of Shri Mohd.Faqruddin, under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir.

I am enclosed herewith Ministry of Home Affair's letter No.A-43020/01/2014-RTI dated 24/07/2014 along with an RTI application dated 02/07/2014, of Shri Mohd.Faqruddin, C/o Peersab Health Department Ward No-2 Cookun Market, Kallappa Layout Door No 3474, Chikkaballa Pure Distt, Karanataka seeking information under Right to Information Act, 2005 has been received in this section on 25/07/2014.

Since the subject matter of the RTI application is related to the functioning of Police Division of this Ministry, the same is transferred to Police Division (in original) under the Section 6(3) (1) of the said Act for taking necessary action and send the appropriate reply to the applicant directly under intimation to this Division.

Yours faithfully.

(I nel : As above (in original)

(Vijay Singh Rana)

Deputy Secretary (HR) &CPIO Tele/Fax;-23438110

Copy for information to:

1 Shri Mohd Faqruddin, C/o Peersab Health Department Ward No-2 Cookun Market. Kallappa Layout Door No 3474,Chikkaballa Pure Distt--562101, Karnataka

2. The US (RTI) MHA. North Block , New Delhi-01 w.r.t. letter dated 11/07/2014

3 The Director & CPIO., CRS-III, MHA, NDCC-II, New Delhi-1, w.r.t. letter dated 24'7/2014 4.P.S to DS(HR) NDCC-II, New Delhi-1

11 Cell .MHA. North Block New Delhi for uploading on the MHA's website immediately.w.r.t.OM.NoA-43020/01/2014-RTl dated 11/07/2014 Encl: As above

E. RS to DSCHR)

GNO 43 (A)

F.No.43020/137 /RTI/2014-CSR.III Government of India

Ministry of Home Affairs
(CS Division)

NDCC Building, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi. Dated 2 July, 2014

To,

Shri Mohd. Faqruddin, C/o Peersab Health Department, Ward. No. 2, Cookun Market, Kallappa Layout, Door No. 3474, Chikkaballa Pure Distt., Karnataka – 562101.

Subject: Transfer of RTI application of Shri Mohd. Faqruddin, 7 Regarding.

Sir.

I am refer to your RTI application dated 2nd July, 2014 (received by the answering CPIO on 15.07.2014 received through the RTI Cell vide their letter no. A-43020/01/2014-RTI dated 11.07.2014) seeking information regarding growing of blast by Muslims personnels in India.

2. The answering CPIO is not concerned with the subject and hence has no information to furnish. However the subject matter pertains to the Human Right Division Ministry of Home Affairs. Hence, the RTI application is hereby transferred under Section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to the Human Right Division Ministry of Home Affairs, for their further necessary action.

3. Sh. S.Suresh Kumar Joint Secretary (CS), is the concerned Appellate Authority.

Encl: As above

(Ashutosh Jain) Director & CPIO

Copy with the copy of the RTI representation 02.07.2014 received from Shri Mohammed Faqruddin Karnataka transferred under Section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005:-

1. Deputy Secretary & CPIO, Human Right Division, Fourth Floor, N.D.C.C.II Building, New Delhi.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Shri S.Samanta, Under Secretary, RTI Section, MHA, North Block, w.r.t.letter no. A-43020/01/2014-RTI dated 11.07.2014, New Delhi.
- 2. Section Officer, IT Cell, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.

(Ashutosh Jain) Director & CPIO

St. 3

25/7/2014 USCHR)

25 (Me) 1/4 /1/4/17

Sh Sk1

CR-309920 SNO

S. No / (RTLMATTER/TIME BOUND

No.A-43020/ 01 /2014-RT! Government of India/Bharat Sarkar Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya ****

New Delhi, Dated the [1] 7

11 7 , 2014.

	<u>OFFI</u>	CE MEMORANDUM	1 * 1
Subjec	t: Application of Shri/S Information Act, 2005.	ur	imed fagroddin ander the Right to
	The undersigned is dir //201 under nt/Kum Mohad: ed in this Ministry	the RTI PROBLEM ON 17/17./2014	with an application dated Act, 2005 of
pertains that if	いた Division for proto/more closely related to the subject matter pertation may be further transfer	oviding information, as the functions of the sai ins to any other CP	s the requested information d Division. It is requested lO/Public Authority, the
	The applicant has paid dated		
Encl: A	s above.	Under Sec	(S. Samanta) cretary to the Govt. of India.
. ND	Discher (SR) nistry of Home Affairs CC-II Building, Jai Singh I w Delhi	Road	
Shr	information to: i/Smt/Ms. Mohd. Pa i/On Peerlab. Hea oud No. 2. Cooks allappa layout, I is requested to contact to	1994 Depthi In Market Jaor-No. 3474, C	UKCHA WKahallahwa kamakka CPIO/Public Authority for
- / /	aformation in the matter).	Then is for	·GER

with Letter No./Reference No.: वैकर्स चैक/ड्राफ्ट/भारतीय पोस्टल आर्डर सख्या

Banker's Cheque/Draft/Indian Postal Order No. 0. 7.61. 95.71 63.... के क्या में क्यारों की बक्द धवरांगि 67C 915436

के रूप में रूपये की नकद धनराशि the sum of Rupees by Cash

सूचना के अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के शुल्क हेतु प्राप्त की। on account of fee under Right to Information Act 2005.

आद्येसर/Initials

ाये / Rs. <u>25/</u>=__

पदनाम / Designation

FORM A /ನಮೂನೆ-ಎ **APPLICATION UNDER**

SECTION 6(1) & 7 (1) OF THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005

(ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಹಕ್ಕು ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ 2005 ರ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಪಡೆಯಲು ಅಜಿ) ನಿಯಮ - 6(1) ಮತ್ತು 7(1)

	•		
1	Name of the Applicant mohammed Fo	aqxoddin	
2. Addre	Press / Debuting of them Dains C/O peersab, 17 .III, 2014 Ward No. 2. of Kalla PPa C.P. No. J. J. J. J. Chi K. A. Ball Karnatak		
ಕೋರಿ	growing of bla personnels in as per the lef	Government Government Government Government Palice For effored by your 128/90/9924. Dt. 08.51	
docum ಮೇಲಿಸ	to which the ment pertins : 1990 ನಂತೆ ಕೇಳಿರುವ ಮಾಹಿತಿ . 1990 ನಂತೆ ಕೇಳಿರುವ ಮಾಹಿತಿ	. 1990	
Public ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಸಾರ್ವನಿ	gnation and Address of the c Information Officer 3 ಯಾರಿಂದ ಬೇಕಾಗಿದೆಯೋ ಆ ನಿಕ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಯ ಹೆಸರು ಪದನಾಮ Public Inform Ministry of North Blu	Home Affaits	
Rs. Te ಅರ್ಜಿ ಕ	culars of initial of en paid: ಶುಲ್ಕ 10 ರೂ. (ಹತ್ತು ರೂ.) ಭಾರತೀಯ ಪೋಸ್ಕಲ್ ಆರ್ಡರಿ ನ ಡಿ.ಡಿ. / ಬ್ಯಾಂಕರ್ಸ್ ಚಿಕ್ ನಂ	0.	

Place / 30: Chikkaballafuse DireP